06-16-2003 RECOR DT-6559/DT-6558; M-5389/M1020 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra ginal documents or copy thereof. 102473547 12. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fichtel & Sachs AG Name: Mannesmann Sachs AG 6-12-03 ___ Individual(s) __ Association Internal Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State __Other Street Address: Ernst-Sachs-Strasse 62 97424 Schweinfurt, Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No __ Individual(s) citizenship __ __ Association _ General Partnership
Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: X Corporation-State ____ __ Assignment Merger __ Cther ___ Security Agreement X Change of Name Other ____ If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No Execution Date: July 10, 1997 (Designation must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers: A. Trademark Application No.(s) Trademark registration No.(s) 849,750; 866,232; 972,814 & Additional numbers attached? __Yes __ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 4 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00 David Toren Internal Address: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue deposit account #50-0955 26th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 50-0955 City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10019 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0550

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 06/12/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0551